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county treasurer shall within the first three days of the 
annual session of the board of supervisors of his coun-
ty, submit to such board a statement, verified by his 
affidavit, containing the amount of money received by 
him, and the items thereof of fines and forfeitures, 
during the year next preceding, and containing the 
names of the several town and city treasurers, the 
amount received from each, and date of receipt" 

SECTION 7. Section eight of said chapter 121 is 
hereby amended, so as to read as follows : "In case of 
the neglect or refusal on the part of the treasurer of any 
town or city to perform any of the duties required of 
him by the provisions of this act, he shall upon con-
viction be punished by imprisonment in the county 
jail, not less than three months nor more than six 
months, or by fine of not less than fifty dollars nor 
more than three hundred dollars, or by both, in the dis-
cretion of the court, and the county treasurer shall 
prosecute such town or city treasurer of his county 
forthwith in any case of such refusal or neglect" 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 11, 1867. 

CHAPTER 149. 

Publiahed .Ap-il 19, 1867.] 

AN ACT to regulate and fix the time for holding certain terms of 
the circuit court in the ninth judicial circuit. 

General terms 
In Columbia 
county. 

Return of pro-
cess, ttc. 

• 
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in. senate 

and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. From and after the first day of June 
next, the general terms of the circuit court in and for 
the county of Columbia, in this state, shall be held as 
follows, to wit: on the third Tuesday in May and the 
first Tuesday in December, in each year, instead of th6 
times now appointed by law for holding said court in 
said county. 

SECTION 2. All writs, services, process, continuan-
ces, proceedings, returns and recognizances made, is. 
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sued, commenced, had or enteredinto in and from said 
circuit court for Columbia county, and all proceedings 
pending therein or returnable thereto, whether by re-
cognizance or otherwise shall . be held and taken as 
returnable and continued to the term of said court to 
be held on the first Tuesday in December next : pro- Proviso. 
vicled, that nothing in this act contained shall be taken 
or construed as interfering with or preventing the trans-
action of any and all business (and the hearing of any 
and all business,) and the hearing of any and all causes 
pending in said court at the term thereof appointed to 
be held on the 12th day of March, A. D. 1867. 

SECTION 3. The term of the circuit court appoint- Dane county. 
ed by law to be held in and for the county of Dane on 
the Wednesday next succeeding the first Monday of 
November, shall hereafter be held on the first Tuesday 
in October, in each year ; and there shall hereafter be 
held in and for the said county of Dane, on the second 
Tuesday in July, in each year, a special term of the 
circuit court for the transaction of all business and the 
hearing and trial of all actions, matters and proceed-
ings not requiring a trial by jury. 

SECTION 4. The term of the circuit court appointed sank county. 
by law to be held in and for the county of Sauk on 
the first Tuesday in June, shall after the first day of 
January next be held on the second Tuesday in June, 
in each year • and the term of court now appointed by Jefferson coml. 
law to be held in and for the county of Jefferson, in tY* 
this state, on the third Tuesday of June, shall after the 
first day of January next be held on the fourth Tues-
day of June, in each year. 

SECTION 5. Such other terms of the circuit court Other terms. 
as are now appointed by existing laws to be held in the 
several counties in said circuit, except the county of 
Columbia, shall be held hereafter at the several times 
appointed for holding the same by the several laws 
enacted before the passage of this act. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 11, 1867. 


